



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1764/2025 & CM APPL. 73184/2025**

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, Ms.  
Harbani S. and Ms. Tanwangi Shukla,  
Advs.

versus

**GHANSHYAM DAS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: *Nemo.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **21.11.2025**

**CM APPL. 73183/2025 (Exemption)**

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

**CONT.CAS(C) 1764/2025 along with CM APPL. 73184/2025**  
**(Condonation of delay)**

1. Drawing support from communication dated 18<sup>th</sup> February 2025, addressed to *Station House Officer (SHO), Neb Sarai, Delhi Police*, and also the screenshot drawn from Google Earth, it is urged that contemnors to the contempt petition, who are petitioners in **W.P. (C) 857/2015** titled as "**Ghanshyam Das & Ors. v. Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.**", are in contempt of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> January 2015 passed by this Court in **W.P. (C) 857/2015**.



2. It is claimed that respondents are carrying out construction, which is in conflict with the order of *status quo* passed on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2015, referred (*supra*).
3. Issue notice to the respondents.
4. List on 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2025/MK/tk**