



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1764/2025 & CM APPL. 73184/2025**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, Adv.

versus

GHANSHYAM DAS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On the last date of hearing *i.e.* 21st November, 2025, notice was issued in this contempt petition. However, the same has been returned under objections.
3. Let the Contemnors be served by the Petitioner– DDA through all prescribed modes. In addition, let the Contemnors be also served through the SHO of the concerned area through *dasti* mode as well.
4. For completion of service, list before Joint Registrar on 17th March, 2026.
5. List before Court on 13th April.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

b/ss