



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1764/2025**
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Apoorva Jain, Adv.

versus

GHANSHYAM DAS & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Goyal, Mr. Manoj
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh Goyal,
Advs. for R-5 and 6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.02.2026 for service of contemptors by all modes and also through concerned SHO.

Vide order dated 13.04.2026 of the Hon'ble Court, it is observed that R-1 and 2 have expired and R-3 to 6 are given liberty to file reply.

As per record, R-6 has been served.

As per office note, reply and rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-5 and 6 submits that some more time be given to trace out the details of surviving LR's of deceased R-1. Heard. Let details be procured and supplied to counsel for petitioner within two weeks who is at liberty to move appropriate application for impleadment.

Learned counsel for R-5 and 6 submits that she be permitted to refile the details of surviving LR's of R-2 as well. Let the needful be done within two weeks.



Let the details of the tenants be also given to the Id. Counsel for the DDA so that they can also be impleaded in this matter within two weeks.

Learned counsel for R-5 and 6 seeks more time to file counter affidavit. Heard. Allowed.

Let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 02.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/yo