



\$~55

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1764/2025
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GHANSHYAM DAS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishabh Goyal, Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Mr. Naveen, Advs. for
R-5 and 6.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

**CM No. 43003/2026 (For furnishing details of heirs/LRS OF
respondent no.1 and 2 with the latest addresses of other
respondents)**

CM No. 43004/2026 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for petitioner enters appearance and accepts
advance notice. He seeks time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed
within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on
20.07.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 13.08.2026 subject to
further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 13, 2026/yo