



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010923422025
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1764/2025**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYPetitioner
Through: Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, Ms.
Harbani, Ms. Apoorva Jain,
Advs.

versus

GHANSHYAM DAS & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Rishabh Goyal, Ms.
Priyanka Goyal, Advs. for R-5
and 6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.02.2026 for service of contemnors by all modes and also through concerned SHO.

Vide order dated 13.04.2026 of the Hon'ble Court, it is observed that R-1 and 2 have expired and R-3 to 6 are given liberty to file reply.

As per record, vakalatnama has been filed by R-5 and 6.

Matter is pending for service of R-3 and 4.

Another opportunity is granted to serve R-3 and 4.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-3 and 4 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks.

As per record, counter affidavit by R-5 and 6 to the main petition has been filed. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 10.09.2026.

SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2026/yo